# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6050248

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PROSPER TECHNOLOGY, LLC	01/18/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LYFT, INC.		
Street Address:	185 BERRY STREET, SUITE 5000		
City:	SAN FRANCISCO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94107		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16775132	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8012033546

Email: ljohnson@kjpip.com

Correspondent Name: KELLER JOLLEY PREECE / LYFT
Address Line 1: 1010 NORTH 500 WEST, SUITE 210
Address Line 4: NORTH SALT LAKE, UTAH 84054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20077.135.13.1 (3OF3)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN PARKER	
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin Parker/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2020	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=135.13.1 Assignment3 - Prosper to Lyft#page1.tif source=135.13.1 Assignment3 - Prosper to Lyft#page2.tif source=135.13.1 Assignment3 - Prosper to Lyft#page3.tif

PATENT 506003538 REEL: 052333 FRAME: 0174

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Keller Jolley Preece IP, PLLC 1010 North 500 East, Ste.210 North Salt Lake, Utah 84054

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Assignor, PROSPER TECHNOLOGY, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability

Company, with a mailing address at 3500 S. Dupont Hwy., c/o Incorporating Services LTD.,

Dover, Delaware 19901, is the owner of record of the pending patent applications and issued

patents listed in the attached Schedule A (collectively referred to hereafter as the "Patents").

WHEREAS, Assignee, LYFT, INC., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of

business at 185 Berry Street, Suite 5000, San Francisco, California 94107, desires to secure the

entire right, title and interest in the Patents.

THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by

Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR HEREBY

ASSIGNS TO ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title, and interest in the Patents and in all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, or extensions of letters patent or patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed or which may be filed in the

United States and foreign countries, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States

and foreign countries.

All causes of action and other enforcement rights under or on account of the Patents, including without limitation all causes of action and other enforcement rights for

Patents, including without limitation all causes of action and other enforcement rights for damages, injunctive relief, and any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and

future infringement.

All rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of the

Patents.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their

patent laws to issue patents to issue any and all patents on said inventions to the Assignee as the

PATENT REEL: 052060 FRAME: 0635

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

owner of the entire interest, for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which Assignee may request of Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue and other United States and foreign patent applications on the invention, and all lawful documents requested by Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension or infringement proceedings involving the invention.

DATED Jan 18, 2019

PROSPER TECHNOLOGY, LLC

7
David Le (Jan 18, 2019)

By: David Le

Title: President

# **SCHEDULE A**

Serial No.	Patent No.	Filed	Attorney Docket No.
61/009,839		January 3, 2008	20077.135P1
61/027,508		February 11, 2008	20077.135P2
PCT/US09/30154		January 5, 2009	20077.135.PCT
12/348,850	8,131,307	January 5, 2009	20077.135
13/413,492	9,094,787	March 6, 2012	20077.135.1
14/745,346	9,392,418	June 19, 2015	20077.135.2
15/177,762	9,646,500	June 9, 2016	20077.135.3
15/429,779	9,723,447	February 10, 2017	20077.135.4
15/446,991	9,826,362	March 1, 2017	20077.135.5
15/470,553	9,984,575	March 27, 2017	20077.135.6
15/646,989	9,997,076	July 11, 2017	20077.135.8
15/646,951		July 11, 2017	20077.135.7
15/679,754		August 17, 2017	20077.135.9
15/681,080		August 18, 2017	20077.135.10
15/683,308		August 22, 2017	20077.135.11
15/692,677	10,123,173	August 31, 2017	20077.135.12
15/985,459		May 21, 2018	20077.135.16
15/985,453		May 21, 2018	20077.135.15
15/985,436		May 21, 2018	20077.135.13
15/986,784		May 22, 2018	20077.135.20
15/986,777		May 22, 2018	20077.135.19
15/986,381		May 22, 2018	20077.135.22
15/986,358		May 22, 2018	20077.135.18
15/986,314		May 22, 2018	20077.135.17
15/990,175		May 25, 2018	20077.135.21
15/994,641		May 31, 2018	20077.135.26
15/995,445		June 1, 2018	20077.135.25
15/995,428		June 1, 2018	20077.135.24
16/020,138		June 27, 2018	20077.135.23

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 0**5**2060 FRAME: 0**6**33